
     MHSAA L.P. DIV 3 GIRLS FINALS    AT  COMSTOCK PARK              06/05/10    OUTDOOR 
 
                                              
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Frankenmuth                        89.00    31. Wyoming Kelloggsville               7.00 
   2. Benzie Central                     39.00    32. Bangor                              6.00 
   3. Allendale                          38.00    33. Laingsburg                          6.00 
   4. Schoolcraft                        29.75    34. Jonesville                          6.00 
   5. St. Charles                        23.00    35. Erie-Mason                          6.00 
   6. Dowagiac                           22.00    36. Grandville Calvin Christian         5.00 
   7. Hanover-Horton                     22.00    37. Hudson                              5.00 
   8. Berrien Springs                    21.00    38. Ithaca                              5.00 
   9. Kent City                          20.00    39. Cass City                           4.75 
  10. Reed City                          20.00    40. Suttons Bay                         4.00 
  11. Michigan Center                    18.00    41. Grayling Vikings                    4.00 
  12. Watervliet                         18.00    42. Tawas                               4.00 
  13. Carrollton                         17.00    43. Delton Kellogg                      4.00 
  14. Lansing Catholic                   16.00    44. Clinton                             4.00 
  15. Saginaw Valley Lutheran            14.00    45. Manchester                          4.00 
  16. Shelby                             14.00    46. Flint Hamady                        4.00 
  17. Freeland                           13.00    47. Sanford-Meridian                    3.00 
  18. New Haven                          12.00    48. Elk Rapids                          3.00 
  19. Union City                         11.00    49. Leslie                              3.00 
  20. Leroy Pine River                   11.00    50. Onsted                              3.00 
  21. Lakeview                           10.75    51. Napoleon                            3.00 
  22. St. Louis                          10.00    52. Harrison                            2.00 
  23. Bridgeport                         10.00    53. Jackson Lumen Christi               2.00 
  24. Durand Area                        10.00    54. Clare                               1.00 
  25. Reese                              10.00    55.  Stockbridge                        1.00 
  26. Olivet                              9.00    56. Gladwin                             1.00 
  27. Hemlock                             9.00    57. Harper Woods                        1.00 
  28. Portland                            8.00    58. Marlette                            1.00 
  29. Gobles                              8.00    59.  Ovid-Elsie                         0.75 
  30. Montague                            7.00 
 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
 
 1. DISCUS                  ATTEMPT  1           
 1.  Andrea Hiler(12)       Watervliet                              143'00.00" 
 2.  Tonia Pratt(11)        Michigan Center                         120'10.00" 
 3.  Amber Smith(12)        Jonesville                              120'08.00" 
 4.  Samantha Cormier(12)   Frankenmuth                             119'07.00" 
 5.  Angela Patterson(12)   Suttons Bay                             119'02.00" 
 6.  Laura Schroeder(11)    Sanford-Meridian                        114'07.00" 
 7.  Taylor Krauss(10)      Clinton                                 114'01.00" 
 8.  Katrina Christiansen   Kent City                               113'01.00" 
 9.  Joslyn Dwyer(12)       Quincy                                  112'05.00" 
10.  Haley Russell(11)      Leroy Pine River                        106'02.00" 
11.  Alexandra Ferguson(10) Albion                                  105'10.00" 
12.  Dena Bliss             Kent City                               103'03.00" 
13.  Alicia Pilmore(12)     St. Louis                               103'03.00" 
14.  Alyse Nichols(12)      Clawson                                  97'06.00" 
15.  Megan Strait(10)       Gladwin                                  96'06.00" 
16.  Kaylyn Hill(9 )        Allendale                                95'07.00" 
17.  Sara Wegener(12)       Lansing Catholic                         94'02.00" 
18.  Stephanie Berreth(11)  Kingsley                                 93'11.00" 
19.  Joscilyn Crain(10)     Flat Rock                                81'11.00" 
20.  Amber Cumings(11)      Montague                                 80'00.00" 
21.  Amy Hazel(12)          Laingsburg                               72'01.00" 
 



 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Andrea Hiler(12)       Watervliet                              143'00.00" 
 2.  Tonia Pratt(11)        Michigan Center                         120'10.00" 
 3.  Amber Smith(12)        Jonesville                              120'08.00" 
 4.  Samantha Cormier(12)   Frankenmuth                             119'07.00" 
 5.  Angela Patterson(12)   Suttons Bay                             119'02.00" 
 6.  Laura Schroeder(11)    Sanford-Meridian                        114'07.00" 
 7.  Taylor Krauss(10)      Clinton                                 114'01.00" 
 8.  Katrina Christiansen   Kent City                               113'01.00" 
 9.  Joslyn Dwyer(12)       Quincy                                  112'05.00" 
10.  Haley Russell(11)      Leroy Pine River                        106'02.00" 
11.  Alexandra Ferguson(10) Albion                                  105'10.00" 
12.T Dena Bliss             Kent City                               103'03.00" 
  .T Alicia Pilmore(12)     St. Louis                               103'03.00" 
14.  Alyse Nichols(12)      Clawson                                  97'06.00" 
15.  Megan Strait(10)       Gladwin                                  96'06.00" 
16.  Kaylyn Hill(9 )        Allendale                                95'07.00" 
17.  Sara Wegener(12)       Lansing Catholic                         94'02.00" 
18.  Stephanie Berreth(11)  Kingsley                                 93'11.00" 
19.  Joscilyn Crain(10)     Flat Rock                                81'11.00" 
20.  Amber Cumings(11)      Montague                                 80'00.00" 
21.  Amy Hazel(12)          Laingsburg                               72'01.00" 
 
 
 2. SHOT PUT                ATTEMPT  1           
 1.  Tonia Pratt(11)        Michigan Center                          40'09.75" 
 2.  Andrea Hiler(12)       Watervliet                               39'11.00" 
 3.  Samantha Cormier(12)   Frankenmuth                              39'04.50" 
 4.  Haley Russell(11)      Leroy Pine River                         37'10.75" 
 5.  Alicia Pilmore(12)     St. Louis                                37'10.25" 
 6.  Bri Nordby(12)         Onsted                                   37'07.75" 
 7.  Taylor Krauss(10)      Clinton                                  37'04.50" 
 8.  Ashley Frahm(11)       Frankenmuth                              37'01.25" 
 9.  Dena Bliss             Kent City                                36'10.00" 
10.  Megan Strait(10)       Gladwin                                  36'10.00" 
11.  Joslyn Dwyer(12)       Quincy                                   36'01.50" 
12.  Stephanie Berreth(11)  Kingsley                                 35'09.50" 
13.  Amber Smith(12)        Jonesville                               34'06.25" 
14.  Brooke Martin(10)      White Cloud                              33'10.50" 
15.  Sara Wegener(12)       Lansing Catholic                         33'10.00" 
16.  Katarina Quinn(JR)     Freeland                                 33'07.00" 
17.  Bridgette Adams(11)    Gobles                                   32'03.50" 
18.  Gigi Belluomini(12)    Galesburg-Augusta                        32'00.00" 
19.  Karleann Stankiewicz(12Coloma                                   31'10.75" 
20.  Jessica Wilson(12)      Ovid-Elsie                              31'02.00" 
21.  Joscilyn Crain(10)     Flat Rock                                30'10.50" 
22.  Diamond Sparks(11)     Wyoming Lee                              30'08.50" 
23.  Robin Bliss(10)        New Haven                                29'07.25" 
 



 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Tonia Pratt(11)        Michigan Center                          40'09.75" 
 2.  Andrea Hiler(12)       Watervliet                               39'11.00" 
 3.  Samantha Cormier(12)   Frankenmuth                              39'04.50" 
 4.  Haley Russell(11)      Leroy Pine River                         37'10.75" 
 5.  Alicia Pilmore(12)     St. Louis                                37'10.25" 
 6.  Bri Nordby(12)         Onsted                                   37'07.75" 
 7.  Taylor Krauss(10)      Clinton                                  37'04.50" 
 8.  Ashley Frahm(11)       Frankenmuth                              37'01.25" 
 9.T Dena Bliss             Kent City                                36'10.00" 
  .T Megan Strait(10)       Gladwin                                  36'10.00" 
11.  Joslyn Dwyer(12)       Quincy                                   36'01.50" 
12.  Stephanie Berreth(11)  Kingsley                                 35'09.50" 
13.  Amber Smith(12)        Jonesville                               34'06.25" 
14.  Brooke Martin(10)      White Cloud                              33'10.50" 
15.  Sara Wegener(12)       Lansing Catholic                         33'10.00" 
16.  Katarina Quinn(JR)     Freeland                                 33'07.00" 
17.  Bridgette Adams(11)    Gobles                                   32'03.50" 
18.  Gigi Belluomini(12)    Galesburg-Augusta                        32'00.00" 
19.  Karleann Stankiewicz(12Coloma                                   31'10.75" 
20.  Jessica Wilson(12)      Ovid-Elsie                              31'02.00" 
21.  Joscilyn Crain(10)     Flat Rock                                30'10.50" 
22.  Diamond Sparks(11)     Wyoming Lee                              30'08.50" 
23.  Robin Bliss(10)        New Haven                                29'07.25" 
 
 
 3. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL              
 1.  Jordyn Kiser(11)       Reese                                     5'04.00" 
 2.  Taylor Penzien(10)     New Haven                                 5'03.00" 
 3.  Sarah Trieweiler(10)   Portland                                  5'03.00" 
 4.  Sarah Luma(11)         Hudson                                    5'02.00" 
 5.  Taylor Heldt(12)       Manchester                                5'00.00" 
 6.  Kayla Finkbeiner(12)   Saginaw Valley Lutheran                   5'00.00" 
 7.T Logan Rowell(10)       Cass City                                 5'00.00" 
  .T Keala Kaaikala         Lakeview                                  5'00.00" 
  .T Rachelle Sandbrook(10)  Ovid-Elsie                               5'00.00" 
  .T Kara Craig(09)         Schoolcraft                               5'00.00" 
11.  Chara Sykes(11)        Hanover-Horton                            5'00.00" 
12.  Labriana Burton(10)    Bridgeport                                5'00.00" 
13.  Kelsey Jones(11)       Reed City                                 5'00.00" 
14.  Bertice Hubbard(JR)    Mt. Clemens                               5'00.00" 
15.  Susan Dragich(12)      Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central          4'09.00" 
16.  Jill Louisignau(12)    Benzie Central                            4'09.00" 
17.  Katie Larue(11)        Montague                                  4'09.00" 
18.  Ally Duross(12)        Onsted                                    4'09.00" 
 
 
 4. POLE VAULT                FINAL              
 1.  Kassie Powell(11)      Durand Area                              11'08.00" 
 2.  Alicia Dorko(12)       Schoolcraft                              10'09.00" 
 3.  Hannah Saul(9 )        Erie-Mason                               10'00.00" 
 4.  Jessi Craun(12)        Hemlock                                  10'00.00" 
 5.  Stephanie Leeson(10)   Cass City                                10'00.00" 
 6.  Jena Koetje(12)        Leroy Pine River                         10'00.00" 
 7.  Kera Stornant(12)      Portland                                 10'00.00" 
 8.  J.J. Willford(9 )      Gladwin                                   9'06.00" 
 9.  Kylie Parker(11)       Perry                                     9'06.00" 
10.  Mariah Holmes(9 )      Leroy Pine River                          9'00.00" 
11.  Jenna Goetz(12)        Blissfield                                9'00.00" 
12.  Robin Lawson(12)       Sanford-Meridian                          9'00.00" 
13.  Carmen Cardenas(12)    Bronson                                   9'00.00" 
14.  Chelsea Adolph(11)     Buchanan                                  9'00.00" 
15.  Taylor Crison(JR)      Adrian-Madison                            9'00.00" 
16.  Sam Smith(9 )          Allendale                                 8'06.00" 
17.  Morgan Taylor(10)      Grass Lake                                8'06.00" 
18.  Ashley Volk(12)        Bad Axe                                   8'06.00" 
19.  Jennica Polzin(11)     Capac                                     8'06.00" 
 
 



 
 5. LONG JUMP               ATTEMPT  1           
 1.  Kaisha Martin(11)      Dowagiac                                 16'11.00" 
 2.  Shawntoreah Turk(12)   Carrollton                               16'09.75" 
 3.  Andrea Finkbeiner(10)  Saginaw Valley Lutheran                  16'05.75" 
 4.  Rachel Hoffman(11)     Shelby                                   16'05.25" 
 5.  Taylor Penzien(10)     New Haven                                16'04.75" 
 6.  Kelly Vandeusen(11)    Elk Rapids                               16'04.25" 
 7.  Alex King              Lakeview                                 16'00.50" 
 8.  Kelsey Bramer(12)      Grandville Calvin Christian              15'11.00" 
 9.  Elizabeth Stewart(12)  Vermontville Maple Valley                15'10.25" 
10.  Sami Michell(9 )       Reed City                                15'10.00" 
11.  Cady Sandel(11)        Shepherd                                 15'07.00" 
12.  Halie Barnier(12)      Dundee                                   15'06.75" 
13.  Rebbeca Meagher(12)    Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                15'04.50" 
14.  Brooke Colville(09)    Harrison                                 15'04.50" 
15.  Liz Bruggeman          Jackson Lumen Christi                    15'03.50" 
16.  Hailey Willett(10)     Leslie                                   15'03.50" 
17.  Erika Isham(11)        Olivet                                   15'03.00" 
18.  Caitlin Brown(11)      Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                15'02.75" 
19.  Elysa Evans(11)        Byron                                    15'02.50" 
20.  Arrielle Hall(10)      Madison Heights Bishop Foley             14'10.50" 
21.  Paige Anderson(09)     Berrien Springs                          14'10.50" 
22.  Dejha Love(09)         Flint Hamady                             14'08.25" 
23.  Raven Blaser(10)       Wyoming Godwin Heights                   14'06.50" 
24.  Victoria Shea(12)      Allen Park Cabrini                       14'02.75" 
25.  Mariah Winright(12)    Bronson                                  14'02.75" 
26.  Gala Shivley(10)       Elkton Pigeon Bayport                    13'09.25" 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Kaisha Martin(11)      Dowagiac                                 16'11.00" 
 2.  Shawntoreah Turk(12)   Carrollton                               16'09.75" 
 3.  Andrea Finkbeiner(10)  Saginaw Valley Lutheran                  16'05.75" 
 4.  Rachel Hoffman(11)     Shelby                                   16'05.25" 
 5.  Taylor Penzien(10)     New Haven                                16'04.75" 
 6.  Kelly Vandeusen(11)    Elk Rapids                               16'04.25" 
 7.  Alex King              Lakeview                                 16'00.50" 
 8.  Kelsey Bramer(12)      Grandville Calvin Christian              15'11.00" 
 9.  Elizabeth Stewart(12)  Vermontville Maple Valley                15'10.25" 
10.  Sami Michell(9 )       Reed City                                15'10.00" 
11.  Cady Sandel(11)        Shepherd                                 15'07.00" 
12.  Halie Barnier(12)      Dundee                                   15'06.75" 
13.T Rebbeca Meagher(12)    Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                15'04.50" 
  .T Brooke Colville(09)    Harrison                                 15'04.50" 
15.T Liz Bruggeman          Jackson Lumen Christi                    15'03.50" 
  .T Hailey Willett(10)     Leslie                                   15'03.50" 
17.  Erika Isham(11)        Olivet                                   15'03.00" 
18.  Caitlin Brown(11)      Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                15'02.75" 
19.  Elysa Evans(11)        Byron                                    15'02.50" 
20.T Arrielle Hall(10)      Madison Heights Bishop Foley             14'10.50" 
  .T Paige Anderson(09)     Berrien Springs                          14'10.50" 
22.  Dejha Love(09)         Flint Hamady                             14'08.25" 
23.  Raven Blaser(10)       Wyoming Godwin Heights                   14'06.50" 
24.T Victoria Shea(12)      Allen Park Cabrini                       14'02.75" 
  .T Mariah Winright(12)    Bronson                                  14'02.75" 
26.  Gala Shivley(10)       Elkton Pigeon Bayport                    13'09.25" 
 
 



 
 6. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 1.  Kaisha Martin(11)      Dowagiac                                     12.97 
 2.  Angel Williams(10)     Harper Woods                                 13.23 
 3.  Jazzmin Mcdonald(10)   Wyoming Kelloggsville                        13.23 
 4.  Rebbeca Meagher(12)    Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                    13.63 
 5.  Patrionna Patterson(10)Watervliet                                   14.81 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Carly Scott(11)        Schoolcraft                                  12.39 
 2.  Brooke Johnson(9 )     Union City                                   12.59 
 3.  Kailey Flint(10)       Lake City                                    12.76 
 4.  Alexis Johnson(9 )     Onsted                                       12.77 
 5.  Olivia Lopez(11)       Roscommon                                    12.79 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Kelsey Ritter(12)      Frankenmuth                                  12.92 
 2.  Kimberly Balls(10)     Bridgeport                                   13.11 
 3.  Brianna Dineen(09)     Buchanan                                     13.16 
 4.  Jami Mcclure(9 )        Ovid-Elsie                                  13.38 
 5.  Kaliegh Theriault(JR)  Freeland                                     13.49 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Kelsie Williams(11)    St. Charles                                  12.62 
 2.  Raven Blaser(10)       Wyoming Godwin Heights                       12.64 
 3.  Angela Patton(09)      Parchment                                    12.83 
 4.  Kayla Bender(12)       Frankenmuth                                  12.87 
 5.  Lynia Allen(9 )        Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy           13.40 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Kaisha Martin(11)      Dowagiac                                     12.64 
 2.  Carly Scott(11)        Schoolcraft                                  12.83 
 3.  Jazzmin Mcdonald(10)   Wyoming Kelloggsville                        13.02 
 4.  Angel Williams(10)     Harper Woods                                 13.09 
 5.  Brooke Johnson(9 )     Union City                                   13.10 
 6.  Alexis Johnson(9 )     Onsted                                       13.16 
 7.  Kailey Flint(10)       Lake City                                    13.19 
 8.  Rebbeca Meagher(12)    Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                    13.31 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2          
 1.  Kelsey Ritter(12)      Frankenmuth                                  12.68 
 2.  Kimberly Balls(10)     Bridgeport                                   12.86 
 3.  Kelsie Williams(11)    St. Charles                                  12.87 
 4.  Kayla Bender(12)       Frankenmuth                                  12.88 
 5.  Brianna Dineen(09)     Buchanan                                     12.96 
 6.  Raven Blaser(10)       Wyoming Godwin Heights                       13.10 
 7.  Jami Mcclure(9 )        Ovid-Elsie                                  13.33 
 8.  Angela Patton(09)      Parchment                                    13.35 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Kaisha Martin(11)      Dowagiac                                     12.24 
 2.  Kelsey Ritter(12)      Frankenmuth                                  12.28 
 3.  Kelsie Williams(11)    St. Charles                                  12.29 
 4.  Carly Scott(11)        Schoolcraft                                  12.49 
 5.  Kimberly Balls(10)     Bridgeport                                   12.81 
 6.  Kayla Bender(12)       Frankenmuth                                  13.03 
 7.  Jazzmin Mcdonald(10)   Wyoming Kelloggsville                        13.14 
 8.  Angel Williams(10)     Harper Woods                                 13.31 
 
 



 
7. 100M HURDLES             PRELIM  1          
 1.  Emily Wee(10)          Frankenmuth                                  15.59 
 2.  Kristy Brandt(12)      Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      16.37 
 3.  Cicily Mcdonald(11)    Wyoming Kelloggsville                        16.42 
 4.  Katie Larue(11)        Montague                                     16.47 
 5.  Kaitlyn Root(12)       Lake City                                    16.55 
 
                             PRELIM  2          
 1.  Sami Michell(9 )       Reed City                                    16.07 
 2.  Jessi Craun(12)        Hemlock                                      16.27 
 3.  Grace Gimesky(11)      Dundee                                       16.75 
 4.  Paige Anderson(09)     Berrien Springs                              16.76 
 5.  Ashley Yeager(12)      Chesaning                                    18.37 
 
                             PRELIM  3          
 1.  Alex King              Lakeview                                     15.97 
 2.  Katie Searles(12)      Delton Kellogg                               16.00 
 3.  Nicole Debaun(12)      Olivet                                       16.57 
 4.  Ally Duross(12)        Onsted                                       16.77 
 5.  Allison Smith(12)      Ida                                          17.14 
 6.  Evangela Daniels(11)   Livonia Clarenceville                        19.06 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Kelsey Bramer(12)      Grandville Calvin Christian                  15.99 
 2.  Rachel Hoffman(11)     Shelby                                       16.12 
 3.  Drew. Findlay(9 )      Reese                                        17.15 
 4.  Lyndsey Rhoades(9 )    Vermontville Maple Valley                    17.58 
 5.  Gabrielle Baade(10)    New Haven                                    17.76 
 6.  Brooke Colville(09)    Harrison                                     20.87 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1          
 1.  Sami Michell(9 )       Reed City                                    15.39 
 2.  Emily Wee(10)          Frankenmuth                                  15.59 
 3.  Katie Searles(12)      Delton Kellogg                               16.10 
 4.  Katie Larue(11)        Montague                                     16.45 
 5.  Kristy Brandt(12)      Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      16.58 
 6.  Cicily Mcdonald(11)    Wyoming Kelloggsville                        16.61 
 7.  Drew. Findlay(9 )      Reese                                        16.81 
 8.  Lyndsey Rhoades(9 )    Vermontville Maple Valley                    18.31 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Rachel Hoffman(11)     Shelby                                       15.39 
 2.  Alex King              Lakeview                                     15.40 
 3.  Kelsey Bramer(12)      Grandville Calvin Christian                  15.54 
 4.  Nicole Debaun(12)      Olivet                                       16.41 
 5.  Jessi Craun(12)        Hemlock                                      16.44 
 6.  Grace Gimesky(11)      Dundee                                       16.51 
 7.  Paige Anderson(09)     Berrien Springs                              16.98 
 8.  Ally Duross(12)        Onsted                                       17.14 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Sami Michell(9 )       Reed City                                    14.73 
 2.  Rachel Hoffman(11)     Shelby                                       15.10 
 3.  Emily Wee(10)          Frankenmuth                                  15.17 
 4.  Alex King              Lakeview                                     15.43 
 5.  Kelsey Bramer(12)      Grandville Calvin Christian                  15.78 
 6.  Katie Searles(12)      Delton Kellogg                               15.90 
 7.  Katie Larue(11)        Montague                                     16.33 
 8.  Nicole Debaun(12)      Olivet                                       16.67 
 



 
8. 200 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 1.  Kelsey Ritter(12)      Frankenmuth                                  26.07 
 2.  Cicily Mcdonald(11)    Wyoming Kelloggsville                        26.82 
 3.  Allison Clark(11)      Hanover-Horton                               27.17 
 4.  Taylor Mckinney(10)    Wyoming Godwin Heights                       27.61 
 5.  Chelsea Matley(11)     Kalkaska                                     27.66 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Kimberly Balls(10)     Bridgeport                                   26.29 
 2.  Kelsie Williams(11)    St. Charles                                  26.34 
 3.  Sami Michell(9 )       Reed City                                    26.64 
 4.  Jenna Hamming(9 )      Farwell                                      27.26 
 5.  Olivia Lopez(11)       Roscommon                                    27.74 
 6.  Molly Geppner(11)      Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                    27.94 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Shawntoreah Turk(12)   Carrollton                                   26.05 
 2.  Karli Spohn(12)        Laingsburg                                   26.92 
 3.  Alexis Johnson(9 )     Onsted                                       27.05 
 4.  Brittney Benschoter(SO)Adrian-Madison                               27.32 
 5.  Dejha Love(09)         Flint Hamady                                 27.78 
 6.  Taylor Penzien(10)     New Haven                                    28.10 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Brooke Johnson(9 )     Union City                                   26.33 
 2.  Kaliegh Theriault(JR)  Freeland                                     26.79 
 3.  Gala Shivley(10)       Elkton Pigeon Bayport                        27.11 
 4.  Sarah Street(10)       Kalamazoo Christian                          27.69 
 5.  Twana Smith(12)        Clawson                                      28.45 
 6.  Hilary Mackay(12)      Vassar                                       28.46 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1          
 1.  Kelsie Williams(11)    St. Charles                                  26.03 
 2.  Shawntoreah Turk(12)   Carrollton                                   26.05 
 3.  Sami Michell(9 )       Reed City                                    26.33 
 4.  Karli Spohn(12)        Laingsburg                                   26.35 
 5.  Brooke Johnson(9 )     Union City                                   26.87 
 6.  Allison Clark(11)      Hanover-Horton                               26.91 
 7.  Jenna Hamming(9 )      Farwell                                      27.87 
 8.  Sarah Street(10)       Kalamazoo Christian                          27.93 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Kelsey Ritter(12)      Frankenmuth                                  25.87 
 2.  Kimberly Balls(10)     Bridgeport                                   26.19 
 3.  Cicily Mcdonald(11)    Wyoming Kelloggsville                        26.56 
 4.  Kaliegh Theriault(JR)  Freeland                                     26.59 
 5.  Gala Shivley(10)       Elkton Pigeon Bayport                        26.79 
 6.  Alexis Johnson(9 )     Onsted                                       26.89 
 7.  Brittney Benschoter(SO)Adrian-Madison                               26.99 
 8.  Taylor Mckinney(10)    Wyoming Godwin Heights                       27.81 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Kelsey Ritter(12)      Frankenmuth                                  25.29 
 2.  Kelsie Williams(11)    St. Charles                                  25.42 
 3.  Kimberly Balls(10)     Bridgeport                                   25.87 
 4.  Cicily Mcdonald(11)    Wyoming Kelloggsville                        26.64 
 5.  Kaliegh Theriault(JR)  Freeland                                     26.70 
 6.  Karli Spohn(12)        Laingsburg                                   26.95 
 7.  Sami Michell(9 )       Reed City                                    26.99 
 8.  Shawntoreah Turk(12)   Carrollton                                   27.07 
 
 



 
 9. 300M LOW HURD        FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Janine Druhmann(12)    Gladwin                                      48.94 
 2.  Monica Henfling(10)     Ovid-Elsie                                  50.19 
 3.  Stacey Richardson(12)  Hanover-Horton                               50.49 
 4.  Emily Hempel(12)       Erie-Mason                                   50.82 
 5.  Evangela Daniels(11)   Livonia Clarenceville                        55.03 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Taylor Wichtner(11)    Benzie Central                               46.90 
 2.  Brooke Colville(09)    Harrison                                     46.95 
 3.  Rachel Hoffman(11)     Shelby                                       47.28 
 4.  Paige Wells(9 )        Allendale                                    47.42 
 5.  Keala Kaaikala         Lakeview                                     48.48 
 6.  Drew. Findlay(9 )      Reese                                        49.24 
 7.  Grace Gimesky(11)      Dundee                                       49.60 
 8.  Katie Pinkerton(10)    Hanover-Horton                               49.61 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Emily Wee(10)          Frankenmuth                                  44.15 
             ** Div. 3 Record! ** 
 2.  Sami Michell(9 )       Reed City                                    44.72 
 3.  Koby Gillespie(11)     Berrien Springs                              45.97 
 4.  Katie Larue(11)        Montague                                     46.79 
 5.  Teresa Petersen(10)    Hemlock                                      46.85 
 6.  Andrea Polley(10)      Delton Kellogg                               47.47 
 7.  Lauren Dudley(12)      Bronson                                      47.66 
 8.  Brooke Crandall(12)    Frankenmuth                                  48.16 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Emily Wee(10)          Frankenmuth                                  44.15 
             ** Div. 3 Record! ** 
 2.  Sami Michell(9 )       Reed City                                    44.72 
 3.  Koby Gillespie(11)     Berrien Springs                              45.97 
 4.  Katie Larue(11)        Montague                                     46.79 
 5.  Teresa Petersen(10)    Hemlock                                      46.85 
 6.  Taylor Wichtner(11)    Benzie Central                               46.90 
 7.  Brooke Colville(09)    Harrison                                     46.95 
 8.  Rachel Hoffman(11)     Shelby                                       47.28 
 9.  Paige Wells(9 )        Allendale                                    47.42 
10.  Andrea Polley(10)      Delton Kellogg                               47.47 
11.  Lauren Dudley(12)      Bronson                                      47.66 
12.  Brooke Crandall(12)    Frankenmuth                                  48.16 
13.  Keala Kaaikala         Lakeview                                     48.48 
14.  Janine Druhmann(12)    Gladwin                                      48.94 
15.  Drew. Findlay(9 )      Reese                                        49.24 
16.  Grace Gimesky(11)      Dundee                                       49.60 
17.  Katie Pinkerton(10)    Hanover-Horton                               49.61 
18.  Monica Henfling(10)     Ovid-Elsie                                  50.19 
19.  Stacey Richardson(12)  Hanover-Horton                               50.49 
20.  Emily Hempel(12)       Erie-Mason                                   50.82 
21.  Evangela Daniels(11)   Livonia Clarenceville                        55.03 
 
 



 
10. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Sarah Lueck(9 )        Kingsley                                   1:03.31 
 2.  Morgan Cullen(12)      Montague                                   1:04.10 
 3.  Whitney Harris(SR)     Detroit Communication Media Arts           1:04.67 
 4.  Alyssa Brozek(09)      Madison Heights Bishop Foley               1:06.78 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Tess Oldenberg(11)     Clare                                      1:00.13 
 2.  Amy Vonkronenberger    Lakeview                                   1:00.18 
 3.  Chelsea Mertz(11)      Frankenmuth                                1:00.36 
 4.  Caitlin Brown(11)      Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                  1:01.04 
 5.  Brooke Fuller(12)      Manchester                                 1:01.81 
 6.  Taylor Nowicki         Kent City                                  1:01.88 
 7.  Elysa Evans(11)        Byron                                      1:02.31 
 8.  Camryn Delooff(10)     Allendale                                  1:03.25 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Kelsey Ritter(12)      Frankenmuth                                  56.27 
 2.  Shawntoreah Turk(12)   Carrollton                                   56.44 
 3.  Aisha Hodge(12)        Bangor                                       58.54 
 4.  Allison Clark(11)      Hanover-Horton                               58.79 
 5.  Jordan Anderson(11)    Union City                                   59.13 
 6.  Theresa Warsecke(10)   Benzie Central                               59.31 
 7.  Kaitlyn Henninger(11)  St. Charles                                  59.68 
 8.  Elizabeth Stewart(12)  Vermontville Maple Valley                  1:02.10 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Kelsey Ritter(12)      Frankenmuth                                  56.27 
 2.  Shawntoreah Turk(12)   Carrollton                                   56.44 
 3.  Aisha Hodge(12)        Bangor                                       58.54 
 4.  Allison Clark(11)      Hanover-Horton                               58.79 
 5.  Jordan Anderson(11)    Union City                                   59.13 
 6.  Theresa Warsecke(10)   Benzie Central                               59.31 
 7.  Kaitlyn Henninger(11)  St. Charles                                  59.68 
 8.  Tess Oldenberg(11)     Clare                                      1:00.13 
 9.  Amy Vonkronenberger    Lakeview                                   1:00.18 
10.  Chelsea Mertz(11)      Frankenmuth                                1:00.36 
11.  Caitlin Brown(11)      Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                  1:01.04 
12.  Brooke Fuller(12)      Manchester                                 1:01.81 
13.  Taylor Nowicki         Kent City                                  1:01.88 
14.  Elizabeth Stewart(12)  Vermontville Maple Valley                  1:02.10 
15.  Elysa Evans(11)        Byron                                      1:02.31 
16.  Camryn Delooff(10)     Allendale                                  1:03.25 
17.  Sarah Lueck(9 )        Kingsley                                   1:03.31 
18.  Morgan Cullen(12)      Montague                                   1:04.10 
19.  Whitney Harris(SR)     Detroit Communication Media Arts           1:04.67 
20.  Alyssa Brozek(09)      Madison Heights Bishop Foley               1:06.78 
 
 



 
11. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Michaela Carnegie(11)  Benzie Central                             2:16.16 
 2.  Katy Barkley(11)       Olivet                                     2:18.22 
 3.  Devan John(12)         Allendale                                  2:19.65 
 4.  Kayley Sopel(12)       Ithaca                                     2:20.47 
 5.  Lyndinn Peterson(12)   Frankenmuth                                2:20.83 
 6.  Kayla Smith(11)        Leslie                                     2:21.15 
 7.  Emily Wrozek(11)       Hanover-Horton                             2:22.27 
 8.  Jasmine Holloway(10)    Stockbridge                               2:22.60 
 9.  Katy Schauer(10)       Laingsburg                                 2:23.92 
10.  Alex Mccoy(12)         Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                  2:24.94 
11.  Lauren Dietrich(10)    Gobles                                     2:25.52 
12.  Aisha Hodge(12)        Bangor                                     2:25.52 
13.  Dani Nowicki           Kent City                                  2:26.26 
14.  Brooke Prieskorn(10)   Leslie                                     2:26.31 
15.  Amanda Piedt(12)       Berrien Springs                            2:26.91 
16.  Breanne Lesnar(JR)     Freeland                                   2:27.44 
17.  Marika Grabowski(11)   Benzie Central                             2:27.79 
18.  Kristin Forman(11)     Reed City                                  2:28.59 
19.  Crystal Schaible(10)   Bad Axe                                    2:29.31 
20.  Emily Crowley(10)      Clare                                      2:29.54 
21.  Heidi Wobrock(10)      Onsted                                     2:30.01 
22.  Jordan Anderson(11)    Union City                                 2:30.34 
23.  Amy Littlefield(9 )    Dundee                                     2:40.12 
24.  Liliana Perez(12)      Detroit Cesar Chavez                       2:44.37 
25.  Robin Paul(SR)         Detroit Communication Media Arts           2:55.85 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Michaela Carnegie(11)  Benzie Central                             2:16.16 
 2.  Katy Barkley(11)       Olivet                                     2:18.22 
 3.  Devan John(12)         Allendale                                  2:19.65 
 4.  Kayley Sopel(12)       Ithaca                                     2:20.47 
 5.  Lyndinn Peterson(12)   Frankenmuth                                2:20.83 
 6.  Kayla Smith(11)        Leslie                                     2:21.15 
 7.  Emily Wrozek(11)       Hanover-Horton                             2:22.27 
 8.  Jasmine Holloway(10)    Stockbridge                               2:22.60 
 9.  Katy Schauer(10)       Laingsburg                                 2:23.92 
10.  Alex Mccoy(12)         Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                  2:24.94 
11.T Lauren Dietrich(10)    Gobles                                     2:25.52 
  .T Aisha Hodge(12)        Bangor                                     2:25.52 
13.  Dani Nowicki           Kent City                                  2:26.26 
14.  Brooke Prieskorn(10)   Leslie                                     2:26.31 
15.  Amanda Piedt(12)       Berrien Springs                            2:26.91 
16.  Breanne Lesnar(JR)     Freeland                                   2:27.44 
17.  Marika Grabowski(11)   Benzie Central                             2:27.79 
18.  Kristin Forman(11)     Reed City                                  2:28.59 
19.  Crystal Schaible(10)   Bad Axe                                    2:29.31 
20.  Emily Crowley(10)      Clare                                      2:29.54 
21.  Heidi Wobrock(10)      Onsted                                     2:30.01 
22.  Jordan Anderson(11)    Union City                                 2:30.34 
23.  Amy Littlefield(9 )    Dundee                                     2:40.12 
24.  Liliana Perez(12)      Detroit Cesar Chavez                       2:44.37 
25.  Robin Paul(SR)         Detroit Communication Media Arts           2:55.85 
 
 



 
12. 1600 METER RUN            FINAL              
 1.  Ali Wiersma(10)        Allendale                                  4:59.86 
 2.  Lauren Dietrich(10)    Gobles                                     5:07.23 
 3.  Megan Heeder(11)       Lansing Catholic                           5:10.17 
 4.  Michaela Carnegie(11)  Benzie Central                             5:10.71 
 5.  Breanne Lesnar(JR)     Freeland                                   5:10.87 
 6.  Brittany Anderson(12)  Leroy Pine River                           5:18.33 
 7.  Emily Short(11)        Tawas                                      5:18.81 
 8.  Emma Frost(09)         Lansing Catholic                           5:24.90 
 9.  Colleen Grassley(11)   Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central           5:26.55 
10.  Kaylee Carew           Kent City                                  5:31.01 
11.  Sarah Smith(11)        Marlette                                   5:35.53 
12.  Katilee Bensley(11)    Schoolcraft                                5:40.72 
13.  Meagan Sawasky(11)     Erie-Mason                                 5:41.12 
14.  Lauren Cody(10)        Lawton                                     5:45.42 
15.  Liliana Perez(12)      Detroit Cesar Chavez                       6:05.06 
16.  Cassandra Hanson(11)   Bad Axe                                    6:20.51 
17.  Robin Paul(SR)         Detroit Communication Media Arts           6:39.66 
 
 
13. 3200 METER RUN            FINAL              
 1.  Ali Wiersma(10)        Allendale                                 10:57.56 
 2.  Megan Heeder(11)       Lansing Catholic                          11:08.67 
 3.  Lindsey Burdette(10)   Hanover-Horton                            11:24.33 
 4.  Raquel Serna(09)       St. Louis                                 11:26.69 
 5.  Camille Borst(12)      Allendale                                 11:29.79 
 6.  Amaya Ayers(12)        Laingsburg                                11:34.76 
 7.  Emily Short(11)        Tawas                                     11:35.50 
 8.  Megan Hubbard(09)      Hanover-Horton                            11:39.78 
 9.  Mickey Ludlow          Jackson Lumen Christi                     11:44.19 
10.  Emma Frost(09)         Lansing Catholic                          11:46.09 
11.  Teha Ames(11)          Shepherd                                  11:49.86 
12.  Taylor Nye(11)         Benzie Central                            11:55.80 
13.  Erica Westbrook(9 )    Boyne City                                11:57.40 
14.  Colleen Grassley(11)   Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central          12:01.87 
15.  Annie Patton(9 )       Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                 12:14.95 
16.  Jenny Frantz(10)        Ovid-Elsie                               12:15.87 
17.  Jessica Vidalez(12)    Pinconning                                12:19.71 
18.  Krista Broekema(11)    Schoolcraft                               12:19.82 
19.  Brittany Slinker(10)   Dundee                                    12:22.74 
20.  Sarah Smith(11)        Marlette                                  12:34.74 
21.  Torrie Eger(12)        Buchanan                                  12:40.63 
22.  Tarah Bourke(11)       Newaygo                                   12:44.42 
23.  Jessa Prieskorn(10)    Cass City                                 12:49.76 
24.  Jill Mceldowney        Jackson Lumen Christi                     13:04.94 
 
 
14. 400 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                                        54.78 
 2.  Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy                                  55.86 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Grayling                                                            51.73 
 2.  Adrian-Madison                                                      51.93 
 3.  Laingsburg                                                          52.56 
 4.  Leroy Pine River                                                    52.73 
 5.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                         53.31 
 6.  Farwell                                                             53.53 
 7.  Onsted                                                              53.60 
 8.  Montague                                                            53.65 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Berrien Springs                                                     51.77 
 2.  Albion                                                              51.87 
 3.  Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                                           51.90 
 4.  Delton Kellogg                                                      52.25 
 5.  Freeland                                                            52.25 
 6.  Buchanan                                                            52.45 
 7.  Reese                                                               52.64 



 8.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                               52.74 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Kent City                                                           50.58 
 2.  Schoolcraft                                                         50.63 
 3.  Frankenmuth                                                         51.12 
 4.  Saginaw Valley Lutheran                                             51.52 
 5.  Dowagiac                                                            51.79 
 6.  Marlette                                                            51.84 
 7.  Vandercook Lake                                                     52.02 
 8.  Lansing Catholic                                                    52.40 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Kent City                                                           50.58 
   (Dena Bliss,Hannah Miller(9 ),Katie Murphy(12),Suzy Stocking) 
 2.  Schoolcraft                                                         50.63 
 3.  Frankenmuth                                                         51.12 
 4.  Saginaw Valley Lutheran                                             51.52 
 5.  Grayling                                                            51.73 
 6.  Berrien Springs                                                     51.77 
 7.  Dowagiac                                                            51.79 
 8.  Marlette                                                            51.84 
 9.  Albion                                                              51.87 
10.  Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                                           51.90 
11.  Adrian-Madison                                                      51.93 
12.  Vandercook Lake                                                     52.02 
13.T Delton Kellogg                                                      52.25 
  .T Freeland                                                            52.25 
15.  Lansing Catholic                                                    52.40 
16.  Buchanan                                                            52.45 
17.  Laingsburg                                                          52.56 
18.  Reese                                                               52.64 
19.  Leroy Pine River                                                    52.73 
20.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                               52.74 
21.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                         53.31 
22.  Farwell                                                             53.53 
23.  Onsted                                                              53.60 
24.  Montague                                                            53.65 
25.  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                                        54.78 
26.  Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy                                  55.86 
 
 
15. 800 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Adrian-Madison                                                    1:49.36 
 2.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                       1:49.96 
 3.  Shepherd                                                          1:50.65 
 4.  Montague                                                          1:52.77 
 5.  New Haven                                                         1:54.75 
 6.  Livonia Clarenceville                                             1:59.36 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Kent City                                                         1:48.39 
 2.  Delton Kellogg                                                    1:49.21 
 3.  Lansing Catholic                                                  1:49.46 
 4.  Clare                                                             1:50.23 
 5.  Leroy Pine River                                                  1:50.40 
 6.  Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                                         1:50.88 
 7.  Reese                                                             1:51.28 
 8.  Benzie Central                                                    1:51.72 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Frankenmuth                                                       1:45.63 
 2.  Schoolcraft                                                       1:46.25 
 3.  Berrien Springs                                                   1:47.66 
 4.  Flint Hamady                                                      1:48.48 
 5.  Union City                                                        1:48.58 
 6.  St. Charles                                                       1:49.00 
 7.  Freeland                                                          1:49.42 
 8.  Vandercook Lake                                                   1:50.30 
 



 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Frankenmuth                                                       1:45.63 
   (Lauren Reinbold(10),Kayla Bender(12),Chelsea Mertz(11),Emily Wee(10)) 
 2.  Schoolcraft                                                       1:46.25 
 3.  Berrien Springs                                                   1:47.66 
 4.  Kent City                                                         1:48.39 
 5.  Flint Hamady                                                      1:48.48 
 6.  Union City                                                        1:48.58 
 7.  St. Charles                                                       1:49.00 
 8.  Delton Kellogg                                                    1:49.21 
 9.  Adrian-Madison                                                    1:49.36 
10.  Freeland                                                          1:49.42 
11.  Lansing Catholic                                                  1:49.46 
12.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                       1:49.96 
13.  Clare                                                             1:50.23 
14.  Vandercook Lake                                                   1:50.30 
15.  Leroy Pine River                                                  1:50.40 
16.  Shepherd                                                          1:50.65 
17.  Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                                         1:50.88 
18.  Reese                                                             1:51.28 
19.  Benzie Central                                                    1:51.72 
20.  Montague                                                          1:52.77 
21.  New Haven                                                         1:54.75 
22.  Livonia Clarenceville                                             1:59.36 
 
 
16. 1600 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Clare                                                             4:15.01 
 2.  Vassar                                                            4:15.54 
 3.  Kent City                                                         4:16.26 
 4.  Sanford-Meridian                                                  4:16.68 
 5.  Leroy Pine River                                                  4:18.28 
 6.  Blissfield                                                        4:25.27 
 7.  Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy                                4:54.38 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Union City                                                        4:09.93 
 2.  Laingsburg                                                        4:13.99 
 3.  Schoolcraft                                                       4:14.17 
 4.  Allendale                                                         4:14.89 
 5.  Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                                         4:15.30 
 6.  Vandercook Lake                                                   4:17.34 
 7.  Perry                                                             4:24.08 
 8.  Montague                                                          4:27.92 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Frankenmuth                                                       4:01.31 
 2.  Benzie Central                                                    4:03.22 
 3.  Berrien Springs                                                   4:04.70 
 4.  St. Charles                                                       4:09.07 
 5.  Lakeview                                                          4:11.19 
 6.  Hanover-Horton                                                    4:11.51 
 7.  Lansing Catholic                                                  4:12.11 
 8.  Onsted                                                            4:12.66 
 



 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Frankenmuth                                                       4:01.31 
   (Brooke Crandall(12),Chelsea Mertz(11),Emily Wee(10),Kelsey Ritter(12)) 
 2.  Benzie Central                                                    4:03.22 
 3.  Berrien Springs                                                   4:04.70 
 4.  St. Charles                                                       4:09.07 
 5.  Union City                                                        4:09.93 
 6.  Lakeview                                                          4:11.19 
 7.  Hanover-Horton                                                    4:11.51 
 8.  Lansing Catholic                                                  4:12.11 
 9.  Onsted                                                            4:12.66 
10.  Laingsburg                                                        4:13.99 
11.  Schoolcraft                                                       4:14.17 
12.  Allendale                                                         4:14.89 
13.  Clare                                                             4:15.01 
14.  Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                                         4:15.30 
15.  Vassar                                                            4:15.54 
16.  Kent City                                                         4:16.26 
17.  Sanford-Meridian                                                  4:16.68 
18.  Vandercook Lake                                                   4:17.34 
19.  Leroy Pine River                                                  4:18.28 
20.  Perry                                                             4:24.08 
21.  Blissfield                                                        4:25.27 
22.  Montague                                                          4:27.92 
23.  Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy                                4:54.38 
 
 
17. 3200 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Kent City                                                        10:02.84 
 2.  Schoolcraft                                                      10:10.48 
 3.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                      10:12.77 
 4.  Bronson                                                          10:14.24 
 5.  Shepherd                                                         10:16.57 
 6.  Ida                                                              10:20.58 
 7.  Dundee                                                           10:27.07 
 8.  Reese                                                            10:33.58 
 9.  Clawson                                                          10:38.09 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Benzie Central                                                   9:32.19 
 2.  Allendale                                                        9:32.87 
 3.  Hanover-Horton                                                   9:40.80 
 4.  Freeland                                                         10:00.44 
 5.  Napoleon                                                         10:02.92 
 6.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                            10:06.98 
 7.  St. Louis                                                        10:09.04 
 8.  Bad Axe                                                          10:09.28 
 9.  Ithaca                                                           10:12.10 
10.  Perry                                                            10:16.87 
11.  Kingsley                                                         10:16.94 
12.  Lansing Catholic                                                 10:36.98 
 



 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Benzie Central                                                    9:32.19 
   (Michaela Carnegie(11),Taylor Nye(11),Miranda Besey,Theresa Warsecke(10)) 
 2.  Allendale                                                         9:32.87 
 3.  Hanover-Horton                                                    9:40.80 
 4.  Freeland                                                         10:00.44 
 5.  Kent City                                                        10:02.84 
 6.  Napoleon                                                         10:02.92 
 7.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                            10:06.98 
 8.  St. Louis                                                        10:09.04 
 9.  Bad Axe                                                          10:09.28 
10.  Schoolcraft                                                      10:10.48 
11.  Ithaca                                                           10:12.10 
12.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                      10:12.77 
13.  Bronson                                                          10:14.24 
14.  Shepherd                                                         10:16.57 
15.  Perry                                                            10:16.87 
16.  Kingsley                                                         10:16.94 
17.  Ida                                                              10:20.58 
18.  Dundee                                                           10:27.07 
19.  Reese                                                            10:33.58 
20.  Lansing Catholic                                                 10:36.98 
21.  Clawson                                                          10:38.09 
 


